

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 269 OF 2018

Devi Construction Co. And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co.Respondent
Ltd. And Ors.

Mr R.V. Govilkar i/by Govilkar And Associates Llp For
Petitioner

Mr Y.S. Kochare AGP for R.no. 7

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
M.S. SANKLECHA, JJ**

DATE : 13th March, 2019

P.C. :

Not on Board. Taken on Board. No Order.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)