

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.269 OF 2018

Devi Construction Co. and ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Co. Ltd. and ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Mihir Govilkar with Ms.Shaba N. Khan i/by
Mr.Rajshekhar V. Govilkar for the Petitioners.
Mr.Kiran Gandhi i/by M/s Little & Co. for Respondent
Nos.1 to 5.
Ms.N.M.Mehra, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : AKIL KURESHI AND
S.J.KATHAWALLA, JJ.
DATE : JUNE 26, 2019.**

P.C.:-

1. In view of the change in Constitution of the petitioner, its current name is "Devi Construction LLP". Petitioners are allowed to carry out the said amendment alongwith the consequential amendments within a period of one week from today.
2. Stand over to 27th June, 2019.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)

(AKIL KURESHI, J.)