

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 269 OF 2018

Devi Construction Co. And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co.Respondent
Ltd. And Ors.

Mr.Mihir Govilkar a/w Shaba N.Khan i/by Govilkar And
Associates Llp For Petitioner

Mr.P.G.Sawant,A.G.P.for R.no. 7

Mr.Kiran Gandhi i/by Little & Co. R.no. 1 To 5. For
Respondent

**CORAM : AKIL KURESHI &
S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 27th June, 2019

P.C. :

Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate
Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)