

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.269 OF 2018

Devi Construction LLP and Ors. ... Petitioners
versus
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution
Co. Ltd. And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. R.V.Govilkar with Ms. Shaba Khan, Ms. Kinjal Jani i/by Govilkar
and Association, for Petitioners.
Mr. Kiran Gandhi i/by Little and Co., for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.
Ms. Neha Bhide, B Panel Counsel for Respondent No.7.

**CORAM: AKIL KURESHI &
S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ.**

DATE: 13th AUGUST, 2019

P.C.:

1. Admit.
2. Learned Counsel for the Respondents waive service.
2. To be heard with Writ Petition No.2569 of 2010 and
connected Petitions.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)

(AKIL KURESHI, J.)